

Government of West Bengal Irrigation & Waterways Directorate Office of the Superintending Engineer Damodar Irrigation Circle KANAINATSAL,PURBA BARDHAMAN 20342-2645669 FAX : 0342-2540165 e-mail- sediciwdwb@gmail.com

Memo No. 2211

Date:01.09.2018

## 2<sup>nd</sup> CORRIGENDUM NOTICE

## e-N.I.T No - WBIW/SE/DIC/NIT-05(e)/2018-19 (2nd Call), SL. NO.1 Tender Id.- 2018\_IWD\_184692\_1

## **Changes in NIT**

The following changes have been made in the said e-NIT No. WBIW/SE/DIC/NIT-05(e)/2018-19 (2nd Call), SL. NO.1, Tender Id.- 2018\_IWD\_184692\_1.

1. In page no. 18 of 37 at clause no. 24, in Critical dates of this e-Tender at SI. No. 5, 6, 7 & 8 and in page no. 4 of 1st ADDENDA CORRIGENDA NOTICE

WAS PUBLISHED IN 1st ADDENDA CORRIGENDA NOTICE AS		TO BE READ AS	
Document Download end date & bid submission end date	04.09.2018 at 17.00 Hrs.	Document Download end date & bid submission end date	11.09.2018 at 17.00 Hrs.
Bid submission end date	04.09.2018 at 17.00 Hrs.	Bid submission end date	11.09.2018 at 17.00 Hrs.
Technical Bid opening date	05.09.2018 at 17.30 Hrs.	Technical Bid opening date	12.09.2018 at 17.30 Hrs.
Technical Bid opening Summery sheet (TBO) containing Preliminary Technical Bid Evaluation Summary uploading date	On or before 12.09.2018 at 17.30 Hrs.	Technical Bid opening Summery sheet (TBO) containing Preliminary Technical Bid Evaluation Summary uploading date	On or before 19.09.2018 at 17.30 Hrs.

Other terms and Conditions of the tender notice will remain unchanged.

Sd/-Superintending Engineer Damodar Irrigation Circle

## Memo. No. 2211(13)

01.	Chief Engineer(West), Kanainatsal, PurbaBardhaman.		
02.	Superintending Engineer, Metropolitan Drainage Circle, Jalasampad Bhawan, Salt Lake City, Kolkata.		
03.	Superintending Engineer, Greater Calcutta Drainage Circle, Jalasampad Bhawan, Salt Lake City, Kolkata.		
04.	Superintending Engineer, Western Circle No – 1, Jalasampad Bhawan, Salt Lake City, Kolkata.		
05	Superintending Engineer, Eastern Circle, Jalasampad Bhawan, Salt Lake City, Kolkata.		
06	Superintending Engineer, Mechanical & Electrical Circle, Jalasampad Bhawan, Salt Lake City, Kolkata.		
07	Nodal officer of e-Tendering. Irrigation & Waterways Department Jalsampad Bhawan, 7th Floor, Salt Lake City, Kolkata-700091.		
08	Executive Engineer, Damodar Canal Division/ Burdwan Irrigation Division/Right Bank Irrigation		
to 12	Division/Damodar Headworks Division/Lower Damodar Irrigation Division		
13.	Notice Board.		

Copy with enclosure forwarded for information and taking necessary action for wide publication to the:-

**Sd/-**Superintending Engineer Damodar Irrigation Circle